To: Harris County Commissioners Court

Through: Kris Banks, Director of Policy, Pct 2 Commissioner Garcia

Prepared By: Carla Valenzuela, Sr. Policy Advisor, Pct 2 Commissioner Garcia

Subject: Appointment to Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 1, (TIRZ)

Project ID (If applicable]: N/A

Purpose and Request: Executive Session Agenda Item

Request for approval to appoint Ms. Kristen Lee, JD to the Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 1 for a term ending March 30, 2023.

Background and Discussion:

Fiscal Impact: None

Fiscal Summary							
Expenditures	FY 20-21	FY 21-22 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]				
Service Impacted:							
[Please provide service or division where							
expenditure will be used]*							
Existing Budget							
Additional Appropriation Requested							
Total Expenditures							
Funding Sources							
Existing Department Budget							
Please Identify Funding Source (General Fund, PIC,							
Special Revenue, Grant, Etc.)							
Total Sources							

•							
Л	lte	rn	9	•	\mathbf{v}	•	•
_	ILE		а	u	VC	. 3	

Alignment with Strategic Objective:

Attachments:



Commissioner Adrian Garcia

Harris County Precinct 2 1001 Preston, Suite 924 ◆ Houston, TX 77002 ◆ Tel: 713.755.6220 ◆ Fax: 713.755.8810

March 23, 2021

EXECUTIVE SESSION AGENDA ITEM

Commissioner's Court Harris County Administrative Building 1001 Preston, 9th Floor Houston, Texas 77022

eduain Sania

Dear Court Members:

Please consider the following item for the March 30, 2021 Commissioners Court agenda.

Harris County Precinct Two requests approval to appoint Ms. Kristen Lee, JD to the Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 1 for a term ending March 30, 2023.

Your consideration and approval of this request is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Adrian Garcia Commissioner